HEADQUARTERS, ARMY AIR FORCES Office of the Commanding General Washington 25, D.C.

July 9, 1946

My dear Mrs. Lorang:

With greatest regret I have learned that your husband, Second Lieutenant Robert Henry Lorang, previously reported missing, died in the Pacific Ocean Area on May 15, 1946, while he was flying in the service of his Country.

My attention has been called to the most satisfactory record attained by Lieutenant Lorang during his aviation training at La Junta Army Air Field. I am informed that throughout his career as an airman, he was most dependable and could be relied upon to efficiently fulfill assignments. His deep sense of loyalty won the commendation of superiors, and his untimely passing is a distinct loss to our cause.

May you have great pride in your husband's endeavors and cherish the memory that he performed his duty faithfully and well. I extend my heartfelt sympathy to you and other members of the family.

Very sincerely,
/S/ Carl Spaatz
/T/ CARL SPAATZ,
Commanding General, Army Air Force

Mrs. Robert H. Lorang, Box 45, Sugar City, Colorado.

WAR DEPARTMENT

Commanding Officer

405th Bomb.Sq(m) 38th Bomb.Gp (l)

APO 929 c/o Postmaster San Francisco, Calif.

Official Business

Mr. Henry Mathias Lorang RFD, Genesee, Idaho

HEADQUARTERS, ARMY AIR FORCES

Office of the Commanding General

Washington 25, D. C.

July 9, 1946

My dear Mrs. Lorang:

With greatest regret I have learned that your husband, Second Lieutenant Robert Henry Lorang, previously reported missing, died in the Pacific Ocean Area on May 15, 1946, while he was flying in the service of his Country.

My attention has been called to the most satisfactory record attained by Lieutenant Lorang during his aviation training at La Junta Army Air Field. I am informed that throughout his career as an airman, he was most dependable and could be relied upon to efficiently fulfill assignments. His deep sense of loyalty won the commendation of superiors, and his untimely passing is a distinct loss to our cause.

May you have great pride in your husband's endeavors and cherish the memory that he performed his duty faithfully and well. I extend my heartfelt sympathy to you and other members of the family.

Very sincerely,

/S/ Carl Spaatz

/T/ CARL SPAATZ, Commanding General, Army Air Force:

Mrs. Robert H. Lorang, Box 45, Sugar City, Colorado.



